
SBOT NAICS Series

491110 Postal Service

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NEVADA SITE OFFICE Anita Ross (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov

NEVADA TEST SITE Trudy Rocha (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

RIVER PROTECTION Susan Johnson (509) 373-7914 susan_c_johnson@orp.doe.gov

STRATEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE Sally Leingang (504) 734-4362 sally.leingang@spr.doe.gov

492110 Couriers and Express Delivery Services

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NEVADA SITE OFFICE Anita Ross (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov

NEVADA TEST SITE Trudy Rocha (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov

NEW BRUNSWICK LAB

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

PRINCETON PLASMA LAB Arlene White (609) 243-2080 awhite@pppl.gov

RIVER PROTECTION Susan Johnson (509) 373-7914 susan_c_johnson@orp.doe.gov

STRATEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE Sally Leingang (504) 734-4362 sally.leingang@spr.doe.gov

THOMAS JEFFERSON LAB Danny Llyod (757) 269-7121 lloyd@jlab.org

492210 Local Messengers and Local Delivery

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

493110 General Warehousing and Storage

BONNEVILLE POWER ADMIN Greg Eisenach (360) 418-8063 gaeisenach@bpa.gov

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE Roland Taylor roland.taylor@wipp.ws

CHICAGO OPERATIONS Larry Thompson (630) 252-2711 larry.thompson@ch.doe.gov

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

GOLDEN FIELD OFFICE Karen Downs (720) 356-1269 karen.downs@go.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

LOS ALAMOS LAB Dennis Roybal (505) 667-4419 dr@lanl.gov

NATIONAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LAB Larry Sullivan (412) 386-6115 larry.sullivan@netl.doe.gov

NATIONAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LAB Larry Sullivan (412) 386-6115 larry.sullivan@netl.doe.gov

NEVADA SITE OFFICE Anita Ross (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov

NEVADA TEST SITE Trudy Rocha (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

OAK RIDGE LAB Cassandra McGee Stu (865) 576-3560 mcgeecm@ornl.gov

OAK RIDGE OPERATIONS Freda Hopper (856) 576-9430 hopperfh@oro.doe.gov

OHIO FIELD OFFICE Pam Thompson (859) 219-4056 pam.thompson@lex.doe.gov

PACIFIC NORTHWEST LAB Kerry T. Bass (509) 371-7526 kerry.bass@pnl.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

PORTSMOUTH PADUCAH OFFICE Pam Thompson (859) 219-4056 pam.thompson@lex.doe.gov

RICHLAND OPERATIONS Sally Sieracki (509) 376-8948 sally.sieracki@rl.doe.gov

SANDIA LAB Don Devoti (505) 248-4338 djdevot@sandia.gov

SOUTHEASTERN POWER ADMIN Ann Craft (706) 213-3823 annc@sepa.doe.gov

SOUTHWESTERN POWER ADMIN Gary Bridges (918) 595-6671 gary.bridges@swpa.gov

WESTERN POWER ADMIN Cheryl Drake (720) 962-7154 drake@wapa.gov

493120 Refrigerated Warehousing and Storage
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EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

493190 Other Warehousing and Storage

BONNEVILLE POWER ADMIN Greg Eisenach (360) 418-8063 gaeisenach@bpa.gov

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NEVADA SITE OFFICE Anita Ross (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov

NEVADA TEST SITE Trudy Rocha (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

SOUTHEASTERN POWER ADMIN Ann Craft (706) 213-3823 annc@sepa.doe.gov

SOUTHWESTERN POWER ADMIN Gary Bridges (918) 595-6671 gary.bridges@swpa.gov

WESTERN POWER ADMIN Cheryl Drake (720) 962-7154 drake@wapa.gov
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